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United States Department of the Interior

     Date: August 19, 2015  

Gulf of Mexico OCS Region

New Orleans, Louisiana 70123-2394
1201 Elmwood Park Boulevard

The bids that Anadarko US Offshore Corporation, Company Number 02219, submitted on the following blocks, 
in connection with Federal Lease Sale 246, have been deemed the high bids for such blocks. The sum of the 
corresponding one fifth cash bonus for such blocks, as denoted below, is the amount required for Electronic 
Funds Transfer (EFT) payment.

NG15-02
NG15-02

  494
  495

Garden Banks
Garden Banks

G35746
G35747

 $160,011.00
 $160,011.00

NG15-02   539Garden BanksG35748  $160,011.20

 $480,033.20Total:

The EFT payment must be transmitted, via the Fedwire Deposit System (FI# 021030004), to the Office of 
Natural Resources Revenue U.S. Treasury account (14170001), no later than 11:00 a.m. EST, August 20, 2015.

Anadarko US Offshore Corporation.
DateThe above signed is an authorized representative of 

High Bids:  3

OCS 
NUMBER  

 
PROTRACTION NUMBER / NAME 

 
   BLOCK 

 
AMOUNT 
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Gulf of Mexico OCS Region
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The bids that BHP Billiton Petroleum (Deepwater) Inc., Company Number 02277, submitted on the following 
blocks, in connection with Federal Lease Sale 246, have been deemed the high bids for such blocks. The sum 
of the corresponding one fifth cash bonus for such blocks, as denoted below, is the amount required for 
Electronic Funds Transfer (EFT) payment.

NG15-04
NG15-04
NG15-04
NG15-04
NG15-04
NG15-04
NG15-04
NG15-04
NG15-04
NG15-04
NG15-04
NG15-04
NG15-04
NG15-04
NG15-04
NG15-04
NG15-04
NG15-04
NG15-04
NG15-04
NG15-04
NG15-04
NG15-05
NG15-05
NG15-05

   34
   35
   78
   79
   82
   83
  125
  126
  235
  282
  326
  328
  369
  370
  464
  507
  508
  550
  551
  763
  806
  807
  673
  674
  717

Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon
Keathley Canyon
Keathley Canyon
Keathley Canyon

G35749
G35750
G35751
G35752
G35753
G35754
G35755
G35756
G35757
G35758
G35759
G35760
G35761
G35762
G35763
G35764
G35765
G35766
G35767
G35768
G35769
G35770
G35772
G35773
G35774

 $121,777.60
 $121,777.60
 $121,777.60
 $121,777.60
 $121,777.60
 $121,777.60
 $121,777.60
 $121,777.60
 $121,777.60
 $121,777.60
 $121,777.60
 $121,777.60
 $121,777.60
 $121,777.60
 $121,777.60
 $121,777.60
 $121,777.60
 $121,777.60
 $121,777.60
 $121,777.60
 $121,777.60
 $121,777.60
 $154,977.60
 $149,977.60
 $139,977.60
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United States Department of the Interior

     Date: August 19, 2015  

Gulf of Mexico OCS Region

New Orleans, Louisiana 70123-2394
1201 Elmwood Park Boulevard

NG15-05   718Keathley CanyonG35775  $134,977.60

 $3,259,017.60Total:

The EFT payment must be transmitted, via the Fedwire Deposit System (FI# 021030004), to the Office of 
Natural Resources Revenue U.S. Treasury account (14170001), no later than 11:00 a.m. EST, August 20, 2015.

BHP Billiton Petroleum (Deepwater) Inc.
DateThe above signed is an authorized representative of 

High Bids:  26
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United States Department of the Interior

     Date: August 19, 2015  

Gulf of Mexico OCS Region

New Orleans, Louisiana 70123-2394
1201 Elmwood Park Boulevard

The bid that BP Exploration & Production Inc., Company Number 02481, submitted on the following block, in 
connection with Federal Lease Sale 246, has been deemed the high bid for such block. The sum of the 
corresponding one fifth cash bonus for such block, as denoted below, is the amount required for Electronic 
Funds Transfer (EFT) payment.

NG15-05   139Keathley CanyonG35771  $175,710.40

 $175,710.40Total:

The EFT payment must be transmitted, via the Fedwire Deposit System (FI# 021030004), to the Office of 
Natural Resources Revenue U.S. Treasury account (14170001), no later than 11:00 a.m. EST, August 20, 2015.

BP Exploration & Production Inc.
DateThe above signed is an authorized representative of 

High Bid:  1
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PROTRACTION NUMBER / NAME 

 
   BLOCK 

 
AMOUNT 



BUREAU OF OCEAN ENERGY MANAGEMENT

Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior

     Date: August 19, 2015  

Gulf of Mexico OCS Region

New Orleans, Louisiana 70123-2394
1201 Elmwood Park Boulevard

The bids that Peregrine Oil & Gas II, LLC, Company Number 02967, submitted on the following blocks, in 
connection with Federal Lease Sale 246, have been deemed the high bids for such blocks. The sum of the 
corresponding one fifth cash bonus for such blocks, as denoted below, is the amount required for Electronic 
Funds Transfer (EFT) payment.

TX7C A 283High Island Area, East Addition, South ExtensionG35743  $30,050.40
TX7C A 308High Island Area, East Addition, South ExtensionG35744  $29,830.20

 $59,880.60Total:

The EFT payment must be transmitted, via the Fedwire Deposit System (FI# 021030004), to the Office of 
Natural Resources Revenue U.S. Treasury account (14170001), no later than 11:00 a.m. EST, August 20, 2015.

Peregrine Oil & Gas II, LLC.
DateThe above signed is an authorized representative of 

High Bids:  2
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United States Department of the Interior

     Date: August 19, 2015  

Gulf of Mexico OCS Region

New Orleans, Louisiana 70123-2394
1201 Elmwood Park Boulevard

The bid that Ecopetrol America Inc., Company Number 02990, submitted on the following block, in connection 
with Federal Lease Sale 246, has been deemed the high bid for such block. The sum of the corresponding one 
fifth cash bonus for such block, as denoted below, is the amount required for Electronic Funds Transfer (EFT) 
payment.

NG15-01   685East BreaksG35745  $560,400.60

 $560,400.60Total:

The EFT payment must be transmitted, via the Fedwire Deposit System (FI# 021030004), to the Office of 
Natural Resources Revenue U.S. Treasury account (14170001), no later than 11:00 a.m. EST, August 20, 2015.

Ecopetrol America Inc.
DateThe above signed is an authorized representative of 

High Bid:  1

OCS 
NUMBER  
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