

ocs

The above signed is an authorized representative of

Anadarko US Offshore Corporation.

## **United States Department of the Interior**

#### **BUREAU OF OCEAN ENERGY MANAGEMENT**

Gulf of Mexico OCS Region 1201 Elmwood Park Boulevard New Orleans, Louisiana 70123-2394

Date: August 19, 2015

The bids that Anadarko US Offshore Corporation, Company Number 02219, submitted on the following blocks, in connection with Federal Lease Sale 246, have been deemed the high bids for such blocks. The sum of the corresponding one fifth cash bonus for such blocks, as denoted below, is the amount required for Electronic Funds Transfer (EFT) payment.

NUMBER	PROTRACTION NUMBER / NAME		BLOCK	AMOUNT
G35746	NG15-02	Garden Banks	494	\$160,011.00
G35747	NG15-02	Garden Banks	495	\$160,011.00
G35748	NG15-02	Garden Banks	539	\$160,011.20
High Bids:	3		Total:	\$480,033.20
The EFT payment must be transmitted, via the Fedwire Deposit System (FI# 021030004), to the Office of Natural Resources Revenue U.S. Treasury account (14170001), no later than 11:00 a.m. EST, August 20, 2015.				

**Date** 



#### **BUREAU OF OCEAN ENERGY MANAGEMENT**

Gulf of Mexico OCS Region 1201 Elmwood Park Boulevard New Orleans, Louisiana 70123-2394

Date: August 19, 2015

The bids that BHP Billiton Petroleum (Deepwater) Inc., Company Number 02277, submitted on the following blocks, in connection with Federal Lease Sale 246, have been deemed the high bids for such blocks. The sum of the corresponding one fifth cash bonus for such blocks, as denoted below, is the amount required for Electronic Funds Transfer (EFT) payment.

OCS NUMBER	PROTRA	CTION NUMBER / NAME	BLOCK	AMOUNT
G35749	NG15-04	Alaminos Canyon	34	\$121,777.60
G35750	NG15-04	Alaminos Canyon	35	\$121,777.60
G35751	NG15-04	Alaminos Canyon	78	\$121,777.60
G35752	NG15-04	Alaminos Canyon	79	\$121,777.60
G35753	NG15-04	Alaminos Canyon	82	\$121,777.60
G35754	NG15-04	Alaminos Canyon	83	\$121,777.60
G35755	NG15-04	Alaminos Canyon	125	\$121,777.60
G35756	NG15-04	Alaminos Canyon	126	\$121,777.60
G35757	NG15-04	Alaminos Canyon	235	\$121,777.60
G35758	NG15-04	Alaminos Canyon	282	\$121,777.60
G35759	NG15-04	Alaminos Canyon	326	\$121,777.60
G35760	NG15-04	Alaminos Canyon	328	\$121,777.60
G35761	NG15-04	Alaminos Canyon	369	\$121,777.60
G35762	NG15-04	Alaminos Canyon	370	\$121,777.60
G35763	NG15-04	Alaminos Canyon	464	\$121,777.60
G35764	NG15-04	Alaminos Canyon	507	\$121,777.60
G35765	NG15-04	Alaminos Canyon	508	\$121,777.60
G35766	NG15-04	Alaminos Canyon	550	\$121,777.60
G35767	NG15-04	Alaminos Canyon	551	\$121,777.60
G35768	NG15-04	Alaminos Canyon	763	\$121,777.60
G35769	NG15-04	Alaminos Canyon	806	\$121,777.60
G35770	NG15-04	Alaminos Canyon	807	\$121,777.60
G35772	NG15-05	Keathley Canyon	673	\$154,977.60
G35773	NG15-05	Keathley Canyon	674	\$149,977.60
G35774	NG15-05	Keathley Canyon	717	\$139,977.60



### **BUREAU OF OCEAN ENERGY MANAGEMENT**

Gulf of Mexico OCS Region 1201 Elmwood Park Boulevard New Orleans, Louisiana 70123-2394

Date: August 19, 2015

OCS NUMBER	PROTRACTION NUMBER / NAME	ВЬОСК	AMOUNT
G35775	NG15-05 Keathley Canyon	718	\$134,977.60
High Bids:	26	Total:	\$3,259,017.60
	ayment must be transmitted, via the Fedwire Deposit Sy sources Revenue U.S. Treasury account (14170001), no		
	signed is an authorized representative of	Date	



#### **BUREAU OF OCEAN ENERGY MANAGEMENT**

Gulf of Mexico OCS Region 1201 Elmwood Park Boulevard New Orleans, Louisiana 70123-2394

Date: August 19, 2015

The bid that BP Exploration & Production Inc., Company Number 02481, submitted on the following block, in connection with Federal Lease Sale 246, has been deemed the high bid for such block. The sum of the corresponding one fifth cash bonus for such block, as denoted below, is the amount required for Electronic Funds Transfer (EFT) payment.

OCS NUMBER	PROTRACTION NUMBER / NAME	BLOCK	AMOUNT
G35771	NG15-05 Keathley Canyon	139	\$175,710.40
High Bid:	1	Total:	\$175,710.40
	ayment must be transmitted, via the Fedwire Deposit esources Revenue U.S. Treasury account (14170001),		
	e signed is an authorized representative of ation & Production Inc.	Date	



ocs

Peregrine Oil & Gas II, LLC.

## **United States Department of the Interior**

#### **BUREAU OF OCEAN ENERGY MANAGEMENT**

Gulf of Mexico OCS Region 1201 Elmwood Park Boulevard New Orleans, Louisiana 70123-2394

Date: August 19, 2015

The bids that Peregrine Oil & Gas II, LLC, Company Number 02967, submitted on the following blocks, in connection with Federal Lease Sale 246, have been deemed the high bids for such blocks. The sum of the corresponding one fifth cash bonus for such blocks, as denoted below, is the amount required for Electronic Funds Transfer (EFT) payment.

NUMBER	PROTR	RACTION NUMBER / NAME	BLOCK	AMOUNT
G35743	TX7C	High Island Area, East Addition, South Extension	A 283	\$30,050.40
G35744	TX7C	High Island Area, East Addition, South Extension	A 308	\$29,830.20
High Bids:	2		Total:	\$59,880.60
•	•	nust be transmitted, via the Fedwire Deposit System (Fl# Revenue U.S. Treasury account (14170001), no later than		
The above	signed is	s an authorized representative of	Date	



#### **BUREAU OF OCEAN ENERGY MANAGEMENT**

Gulf of Mexico OCS Region 1201 Elmwood Park Boulevard New Orleans, Louisiana 70123-2394

Date: August 19, 2015

The bid that Ecopetrol America Inc., Company Number 02990, submitted on the following block, in connection with Federal Lease Sale 246, has been deemed the high bid for such block. The sum of the corresponding one fifth cash bonus for such block, as denoted below, is the amount required for Electronic Funds Transfer (EFT) payment.

OCS NUMBER	PROTRACTION NUMBER / NAME	BLOCK	AMOUNT
G35745	NG15-01 East Breaks	685	\$560,400.60
High Bid:	1	Total:	\$560,400.60
	payment must be transmitted, via the Fedwire Deposit esources Revenue U.S. Treasury account (14170001),		
	e signed is an authorized representative of America Inc.	Date	